# CH \$365.00 50732

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tonos US LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	501 W Broadway	
Internal Address:	Ste 1540	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5073282	ANOVA
Registration Number:	2101529	ANOVA
Registration Number:	5073281	ANOVA
Registration Number:	2561821	CLEARSMOKE
Registration Number:	4294478	FISHING AND LIVING
Registration Number:	5815507	MAKI MAKERS
Registration Number:	5218513	MYFISH
Registration Number:	5397506	MYFISH BY ANOVA
Registration Number:	4105536	NATURAL BLUE
Registration Number:	4105533	SEARENITY
Registration Number:	5218510	YOI UMI
Serial Number:	88393479	ANOVA
Serial Number:	88113982	FISHING & LIVING IMPROVING LIFE IN THE F
Serial Number:	87334302	SEASONED CHEF

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

900533949 REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ebensoul@paulweiss.com, agershoig@paulweiss.com,

aspoto@paulweiss.com, Ifranco@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Elana D. Bensoul

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22040-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elana D. Bensoul
SIGNATURE:	/edb/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Tonos US LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - 1-31-20#page1.tif source=Tonos US LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - 1-31-20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0443

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TONOS US LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TONOS US LLC" TO "BUMBLE BEE FOODS,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2020, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

7702256 8100 SR# 20200723651 Authentication: 202300948 Date: 01-31-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0444 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:24 PM 01/31/2020 FILED 03:24 PM 01/31/2020 SR 20200723651 - File Number 7702256

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limi	ted Liability Company: Tonos US LLC
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amen
as follows:	, and an
Paragraph 1 of the following:	e Certificate of Formation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with
The name of the	limited liability company is Bumble Bee Foods, LLC."
er poer representation and the second	
A PARTHAGONAL PART	
uggas panyang p	
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
the 31st	day of  A.D., 2020
	By: Jerry Chou
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Jerry Chou
	Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0445